

MACP No.4/23  
Maya Vs. Bablu & Ors.

03.01.2023

**Fresh claim petition under section 166 of M.V. Act received. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Learned Counsel for petitioners.

Let certified copies of chargesheet and relevant documents be filed by the petitioners by the next date.

To come up for consideration on **09.03.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/03.01.2023**