

MACP No.4/23
Maya Vs. Bablu & Ors.

02.11.2023

Present : Ms. Bhawna Sharma, Ld. proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Process to R-3 is unserved with report that Insurance company has shifted address.

Process to R-1 and R-2 not returned.

Let fresh process be issued to R-3 on filing of fresh address, PF/ RC on next date. Fresh process be issued to R-1 and R-2, on filing of PF, returnable for **06.02.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.11.2023