

MACP No.4/23
Maya Vs. Bablu & Ors.

06.02.2024

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-2.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-2.

It is submitted by counsel for R-2 that both R-1 and R-2 are brothers and they shall appear before on next date and he shall file vakalatnama on behalf of both of R-1 on the next date.

Ld. Counsel for R-3 submits that copy of documents are not supplied till date. Considering the default on the part of petitioner, interest on compensation, if any awarded by the tribunal in future stand waived till further order.

It is submitted jointly that there are chances of settlement.

On request, be put up for pre Lok Adalat Sitting on
06.03.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.02.2024