

14 MACT 4/23  
MAYA Vs. BABLU

06.03.2024

**One regular Steno is on CCL from 19.02.2024 to  
06.03.2024.**

**Present:** Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 with R2.  
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Pre- Lok Adalat Sitting held today.

Be put up for further talks of settlement before Lok  
Adalat on **09.03.2024.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
06/03/2024**