

4 MACT 4/23
MAYA Vs. BABLU

17/05/2024

Present: Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

Some more time sought to file vakalatnama on behalf of R2. R1 & R2 are directed to remain present on the next date of hearing. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 that they could not appear today before the Tribunal as they are appearing in the connected criminal case.

On request, be put up for filing of WS.

Be put up for talks of settlement /framing of issues on
06.09.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
17/05/2024