

3 MACT 4/23
MAYA Vs. BABLU

06/09/2024

Present: Mrs. Suelkha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R1 & R2 in person.
None for R3/Insurer.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1 & R2.

Time sought to file WS on behalf of R1 & R2, which is strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for petitioners. One more opportunity is given to R1 & R2 to file WS, subject to cost of Rs. 4000/- to be paid to the petitioners. Let advance copy of WS be supplied to the petitioners at least 15 days in advance.

Be put up for filing of WS on behalf of R1 & R2/framing of issues on **23.11.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06/09/2024