

**29 MACT 4/23
MAYA Vs. BABLU**

10.11.2025

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Ms. Anubha Gupta, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is stated by the counsels that respondent evidence is still pending before LC.

LC report be called for the next date of hearing.

To come up of LC report / final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.11.2025**