

**37 MACT 4/23
MAYA Vs. BABLU**

16.03.2026

Present : Ms. Jyoti Kumari, proxy counsel for petitioners.
None for respondents.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for petitioners that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

Report of Local Commissioner is filed with respect to the testimonies recorded. Taken on record.

On request, put the matter before Pre-Lok Adalat sitting on **20.03.2026**.

Notice be issued to both the sides for the Pre-Lok Adalat sitting.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026**